Code BID
Company name Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Investment and Development of Vietnam
Date 12/08/2023
Subject Change of outstanding voting shares

Content:

Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Investment and Development of Vietnam reports change of outstanding voting shares as

follows:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

01 Charter capital (VND) 50,585,238,160,000 6,419,120,840,000 57,004,359,000,000 Stock issuance for
dividend payment.

02 Total number of shares 5,058,523,816 641,912,084 5,700,435,900 Stock issuance for
dividend payment.

03 Number of treasury stock   - - -

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

5,058,523,816 641,912,084 5,700,435,900 Stock issuance for
dividend payment.

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -